
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 18-696 Name:

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:6/29/2018 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/17/2018 7/17/2018

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to execute Amendment No. 1 to the
Professional Services Agreements with the Alternate Defender’s Office for legal representation of
indigent defendants in adult and juvenile criminal cases, extending the terms by one year, retroactive
to July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, with the following attorneys in the following amounts: Richard
West ($103,500, Jan Lindberg ($72,000), Kelly Duncan ($84,000), Eric Dumars ($103,500), Roland
Soltesz ($103,500), Chenoa Summers ($82,125), Jeffrey Gobell ($82,125), and Scott Erdbacher
($103,500); and,
b. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to execute up to two (2) additional
amendments to these Professional Services Agreements, subject to County Counsel review,
extending the term of each by one (1) fiscal year per amendment, provided there is no significant
change to the scope of work or increase in cost that exceeds five percent (5%) of the cost of the
previous year.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. BoardOrder.FY18.17-0614, 3. PSA.FY18.West, 4. PSA.FY18.Lindberg, 5.
PSA.FY18.Duncan, 6. PSA.FY18.Dumars, 7. PSA.FY18.Soltesz, 8. PSA.FY18.Summers, 9.
PSA.FY18.Gobell, 10. PSA.FY18.Erdbacher, 11. Amend.No.1.West.FY19, 12.
Amend.No.1.Lindberg.FY19, 13. Amend.No.1.Duncan.FY19, 14. Amend.No.1.Dumars.FY19, 15.
Amend.No.1.Soltesz.FY19, 16. Amend.No.1.Summers.FY19, 17. Amend.No.1.Gobell.FY19, 18.
Amend.No.1.Erdbacher.FY19, 19. 21. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

County of Monterey Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

